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F I D A P U B U C  
U T I L I T I E S  

P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 

October 26,201 1 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

I3E.Ci:Ivt-D -VSC 

11 OCT 27 PH 2: 58 

C OKPi I S S I t i t i  
CLERK 

Re: Docket No. 110001-E1 
CONTINUING SURVEILLANCE AND REVIEW OF FUEL COST 
RECOVERY CLAUSES OF ELECTRIC UTIJATIES 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

We are enclosing ten ( I O )  copies of the revised September 201 1 Fuel Schedules for our 
Northeast Florida division. 

The over-recovery in our (Northeast Florida division is higher than estimated primarily 
due to fuel costs being lower than projected. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at cyounq@fwc.com or Cheryl M. Martin 
at cmmartin@fpuc.com. 

Sincerely, 

Curtis D. Youn 

Enclosure 
CC: Kathy Welch/ FPSC 

Beth Keating 
Mark Cutshaw (no enclosure) 
Buddy Shelley (no enclosure) 
Jeff Householder (no enclosure) 
SJ 80-441 

9 Fuel Monthly September 201 I rev 10_26_201 I 
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~ o m p n y :  FLORIOA PUBLIC u n u n E s  COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEI\CH DMSION 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISON OF ESnYATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED WWER COST RECOMRV FACTOR 

NONTII: SEPTEMBER 2011 - Revired IOIZWO11 

MWH CENTSKWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULEAI 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

ACTUAL 

0 

0 

33,625 

33,625 
989 

34,614 

34.614 

0 

0 

37.750 

37.750 
719 

38.469 

38,469 

o m  

o m  

5 05391 

4 78380 
5 14257 

971328 

O m  

O m  

5 c a n 4  

4 77616 
5 14103 

9 75239 

O m  

O m  

(0 m 1 3 )  

0 00782 
000154 

(003911) 

1 F M  Cost ol System Net G~neraMn (A3) 
2 N u W r  Fuel Dlspasal Cost (A13) 
3 Coal car Investment 
4 Adjustmmta 10 Fwi  Cast (A2 Pags 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Cos1 d Purchased P-r (Exc(urwe 

7 Enemy Cml M Scned C & X E m  Pvrsh (Broker)(A9) 
6 Energy Cmt M CXw Ewn PurCn (NonBmker)(A9) 
9 Energy Cmt M Sched E E w m y  PurCn (AS) 
10 D m n d  and Non Fuel Cos1 MPurchased PwerlA9) 
11 Enem Payments to Qualqmg FBCllm (Ah)  

M Eumomy) (A6) 

0 0 0 %  

0 00% 

(4.1251 -109% 

0.0% 

0 0% 

0 0% 

0 2% 
0 0% 

0 4% 

00% 

-3 3% 

3566% 
12.9% 

-11.1% 

-11.1% 

-11 1% 
0.0% 

~ 1 1  1% 

2 2% 

-11 7% 

0 0% 
-11.7% 

0 
0 0 

1,911,675 (2M1.935) 

00% 
0 0% 

-109% 

-10 8% 
37 6% 

0 

1,7M,740 

1,808,554 
5 0 . m  

1,803.m (194,455) 
38.w 13,896 

3.751.W (389,494) 

(4,125) -10% 
270 376% 

(3.655) -100% 

(3.8551 -100% 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTALAVAlLABLEMWHlLINE5+LlNE12) 
14 
15 
16 

18 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A10) 

Fuel Cos1 of E-my Ssbr (A7) 
Gal" (XI EWmmy Sales (A7a) 
Fuel Cost 01 U d  Parsr Sees (SL2 Psnpls)(A7) 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 
17 F ~ C o r t M O V W P W S a k f ( A 7 )  

(LINE14t 15+ 16r 17) 

3,362,154 -10.4% 

0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 . m  o m  o m  0 00% 

0 00% 
13855) -300% 

(2832) 3522% 
6 l43% 

(231) -100% 

(798) -22% 

(7%) 22% 
o m  00% 

(798) -22% 

(7%) -22% 

-13 0% 5xI 20 LESS GSLDAPPORTIONMENTOF FUELCOST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbilled Sales (Ad) 

23 T 8 D Lorrer (A4) 

(LINES 5 +  12+ 18 + 19) 

22 canpany use (A4) 

0 
4 

(3.6141 
48 

2,077 

35.103 

38.103 
1.m 

38.103 

38,103 

0 
38.469 

682)  
42 

2?m 

35.901 

38,901 
1 m  

35.901 

36,901 

584346 
2,777,808 

(290.027) 
3.852 

166.661 . 
2 777.806 

2.777.808 
1 a x l  

2,777,608 

1145,593) 

556,002 26.364 e (415,8381 8 02510 

(0 80333) 
001ffi7 
046188 

769412 

7 69412 
laxl 

7 89412 

(0 40327) 

7 29085 

8 30187 

(0 17593) 
0 00945 
051925 

6 65464 

6 65464 
1 m  

8 654M 

(0 39455) 

826058 

1 0 1 m  
8 39298 

(027677) 

(062740) 
0 00122 
(0 05757) 

(0 9w52) 

(0 559521 
O m  

(0 -1 

(Ow872) 

(0 96923) 

o m  
10 984821 

3. 

(M.921). (225,105) 
3.487 ' 355 

191,807 ' (24.926) 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wnolerak KWH Sales 
26 Jmfdlctanal KWH Sales 

2Ea Junrdictmal Loss Mulllplier 
27 

28 GPIF-. 
29 TRUEUP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 
(Exdudmg GSLD Appartionment) 

31 Revenue Tax Facta 
32 
33 

Junrdlctnmal KWH Sales Adlusted for 
tone Losses 

Fuel F-a Adjusted f a  Tares 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

.IWI"ded f a  lnfomstlonal P V r e r  onty 
''Calculalon Bared on Junrdictional KWH Sa- 

3,193646 (415.838) -130% 

3,193.m (415,838) -13.0% 
1 0 M  0.m 0 0% 

3.193.W (415.838) -130% 

(145,593) 0 0.0% 

1.01m 
7.40816 

1 7408 8 393 @%5l -11 7% 



Company: FLORIDA PUSUC UTILITIES COMPANY 

FERNANMM BEACH DMSION 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 Coal car lnverfmenl 
4 
5 
6 

7 
6 
9 
10 
11 

12 

Fuel Corl of System Net Generation (A3) 
Nuclear Fuel Oirprsl C a t  (A13) 

A d j u r ~ n b  to Fuel Cost (A2  Page 1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
Fuel C a t  of Pur~Msed P w r  (Exduswe 

Energy Cost of S C M  C 8 X E m  PUnn (Bmher)(A9) 
Energy Cm1 of Ofher E m  P w h  iNon-BrnkeOlA8) 
Energy Coft of Sched E Emcorny Purch (A9) 
Demand and Nan Fuel Cost of Punhared P a e r  (A91 
EOeV Paymenb 10 Quahiyiymg Facilltas (A8a) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 +LINE 12) 

of Emomy) (AB) 

14 
15 

FYel Corl of Em- SaieS (A71 
Gain on Economy Sakr (A7a) 

16 F N  Cor1 of unn PW Sa181 (su Pamb)(~7) 

18 TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 

19 NET IWDVERTENT INTERCHANGE [Alo) 

17 F N  Corl D f  Otter P a e r  Sskn (A7) 

(LINE14+ 15+ 16. 17) 

20 LESSGSLDAPPORTIONMEMOF FUEL COST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AN0 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 Unbikd Saw (A41 
22 Company Use (A41 
23 T 8 D Losses (A41 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 W r d e  KWH Sales 
26 Jurbdrlansl KWH 88186 
233 lunrddanal Loss Muniplier 
27 

28 GPlF- 
29 TRUE-UP” 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

31 Revewe Tax Factor 
32 Fwrl FaCIwAdlusIedfwTaxer 
33 

(LINES5+12+18+1~) 

Judsrdklanal KWH Sale6 Adjusted fw 
Line LOSS81 

FUEL FAC ROUNDEDTO NEAREST ,321 (CENTSKW) 

.lnclvded for lnfomatmal Pvrparsr 0”) 
“Calwlalan Based on JUnidctanal Kwn Sales 

PERIOD TO DATE MWH CENTSIKWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

15,358,293 15.W.837 I5(5.%l 

14,391,277 15,183,568 (772.291) 
288,290 332,676 fU.3861 

30,037,860 31,361,081 11,323,2211 

0 0 0 

4,818,606 5,3M.506 (483.902) 
25,219,254 25,058,573 1839,319) 

1617.2%). (529,2261’ 11,932 
27,203 ’ 28,034 ’ (625) 

1.513.145 . 1.883,W 150.335) 

25.219.254 26,058 573 (839.319) 

25,219,254 26.058.573 1839.318) 
1m lmo o m  

25,219,254 25,058,573 1839.319) 

11,310,3401 (1,310,340) 0 

0.0% 
0.0% 

-32% 

-51% 
-133% 

4 2% 

0 0% 

4.1% 
-3 2% 

-2 3% 
-2 9% 
-3 2% 

3 2% 

4.2% 
0.0% 

3 2% 

0 0% 

0 

0 

304,894 

3cd.891 
5.W8 

310,502 

310.502 

0 

0 
310,502 

(6.2591 
335 

1 6 . W  

297,906 

297,906 
1 m  

297.906 

297.906 

0 

0 

313.288 

313,286 
6,471 

318.757 

319.757 

0 

0 
319.757 

16.4941 
344 

19.185 

306.722 

306.722 
i w o  

306,722 

305.722 

0 

0 

18.392) 

(8,392) 
18631 

19.255) 

19.255) 

0 

0 
19,255) 

125 
(91 

(555) 

(8.816) 

i8.8161 
O m  

(8,616) 

18,816) 

0.m 

0 0% 

2 7% 

-2.7% 
.13.3% 

.2 8% 

-2 9% 

0.0% 

0 OX 
-2.9% 

- I  9% 
-2 6% 
-2 9% 

-2 9% 

-2 9% 
0 0% 

-2 9% 

o m  

O m o W  

5 03726 

4 7 2 m  
5 14059 

9 67397 

O m  

8 122m 

IO 1 7 3 M )  
0 m 1 3  
0 50793 

6 46551 

8 46551 
1 m  

8 46551 

IO 43985) 

8 02556 

1 0 1 ~  
8 15479 

O W M O  

Oo0330 

5 mol 

464017 
514103 

9 80779 

O m  

8 14649 

(0 17254) 
0w914 
0 5,2974 

8 49583 

8 49583 
1m 

8 49583 

IO 42721) 

806862 

1 0 1 m  
8 19eM 

0 0% 

0 0% 

0 5% 

-2 5% 
0 0% 

-1 4% 

0 0% 

0 3% 

0 6% 
0 1% 
0 4% 

0 4% 

0 4% 
0 0% 

0 4% 

3 0 %  1 

n 5% 



A. Fuel Cost 8 Net POwer Transadions 
1. Fuel Cost of System Net Generaion 
la .  Fuel Related Transactions (Nudear Fuel Olsposal) 

2. Fuel Cost of P w r  Sold 
3 Fwl  Cost of Purchased Power 

3a Oemand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Purchased P w r  
3b. Energy Paymen- 10 Qualifying Facilities 

4 Enemy Cost of Emnomy Purchases 

6. Adjustments to Fud Cost (Describe Items) 
6a. Special Meetings - Fud Market issue 

5 .  Total Fuel & Net PowerTranSadioni 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

7 Adjusted Total Fuel &Net P w r  Transactions 
8 Less Appartmment TO GSLO CustOmePL 
9 Net Total Fuel & PwrTransad lons  To Other Classes 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

-10.9% 
-10.8% 
37.6% 

-10.4% 

0.0% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 1 O f 4  

5 5 5 

15.358.293 15.864.837 (506,544) 
14,391,277 15.163.568 (772,291) 

268.290 332.676 (44.386) 

30.037.860 31,361,081 (1,323,221) 

83.275 83.275 

3,751,646 (364.060) -9 7% 
584.346 558,002 26.344 4 7 %  

2,803.242 5 3.193.646 5 (390.404) -12 2% 

I 

(1,239,946) -4 0% 
4.81 8,606 5,302.508 (483.902) -9 1% 

5 25,302,529 5 26,058,573 5 (756,044) -2 9% 

30,121,135 31.361.081 

a 

1,702,740 
1,608.554 

50,860 

3362.154 

25,434 

1.91 1,675 (208.935) 
1,803,009 (194.455) 

36.964 13.896 

3,751 ,648 (389,494) 

25,434 

-3 2% 
-5 1% 

-133% 

4 2% 

0 0% 

3.387.588 



B. Sales Revenues (Exdude Revenue Taxes & Franchise Taxes) 
1 Judrididional Sale5 Revenue (Exdudlng GSLD) 
a. Base Fud  Revenue 
b. Fuel Remvery Revenue 
c. Jurisididonal Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Judsdidmal Sales Revenue 

2. Non Judsdidional Sa ls  Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue (Exduding GSLD) 

C. KWH Sales (Exduding GSLD) 
1. Jurisdidional Sales KWH 
2. Non Judsdictlmal Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. Jurisdictional Sales % of Tdal  KWH Sales 

CURRENT MONTH 

CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UllLlTlES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DlVtSlON 

Month ofSEPlEMBER 2011 .Revised 1012W2011 

PERiOD TO DATE 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 Of 4 

DIFFERENCE D IFF ERE N C E 
K T U A L  ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

a a 0 I a 

3,236,067 3,169,791 66.276 2.1% 25,007,305 24.834.340 172,965 0.7% 
3,235,067 3,169,791 66.278 2.1% 25,007,305 24,834.340 172.965 0.7% 
1.037.496 1.169.207 (131,711) -11.3% 8,478,988 9,886.553 (1,408,165) -142% 

(1,235.200) -3 6% 4.273.563 4,338,998 (65,435) -1.5% 33.485.693 34,720,893 

4,273,563 I 4,338.998 5 (65,435) -1.5% $ 33,485,693 5 34.720.893 I (1,235,200) -3.6% 
0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 

(8.821.988) -3.1% 
0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 

33,727,453 34,646,000 (918.547) -2.75b 278.374.012 287,1%.000 (8,821,988) -3.1% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.0% 100 00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.0% 

33.727.453 34.646.000 (918.547) -2.7% 278,374,012 287.1%.000 



D. True-up Calculation (Excluding GSLD) 
I. Jutisdictional Fuel Rev. (line B l c )  
2. Fuel Adjustment Not Applicable 
a. T ~ e - u p  Provision 
b. Incentive Provision 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 

3. Ju~sdictionill Fuel Revenue Applicable lo Pmicd 
4. Adjusted Total Fud &Net Power Transadion (Line A-7) 
5. Jutisdictional Sales % d Total W H  Sales (Line C 4  
6. Jutisdictional Tdal Fuel 6 Net Paver TPBnSadionS 

+) 
7. True-up Proylsion for Me MonM OvedUnder Coll&lon 

8. Interest Provision forme Month 
9. TNP-YP & Inst Provision Bql. d Month 
9a. Deferred True-up &ginning d Period 
10. T ~ e - u p  Collected (Refunded) 
11. End of Period - Total Net T ~ e - u p  

(Line 0-4 x Line 0-5 x 

(Line D 3  - Line D 6 )  

(Liner 07 through DlO) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

3,236,067 $ 3,169,791 $ 66,276 2 1% 

CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DlVlSlDN 

Honth ofSEPTEMBER 2011 -Revised 1012612011 
~~~~ 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT Oh 

5 25,007,305 5 24,834,340 16 172.965 07% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 Of 4 

3,315,384 66,276 2.0% 
3,193,646 (390.404) -12.2% 
100.00% 000% 0.0% 

3.193.646 (390.404) -12.2% 

26.317.645 26,144,680 
25.302.529 26.058.573 

25,302,529 26,058,573 
NIA NIA 

(145,593) (145,593) 

96 96 00% 
1,878,387 (2.950.358) 4.828.745 -163 7% 

(145,593) (145.593) 0 00% 
2,311,308 5 (2,974,213) $ 5.285.521 -177 7% 

0 O.O%( (1,310,340) (I 3 1  0.340) 

3,247 3,247 00% 
2,603,285 (1,749,980) 4,353,265 -248 8% 

(1,310,340) (1.310.340) 0 00% 
I 2.311 308 $ (2,974,213) 5 5.285.521 -1777% 

3,381,660 
2,803,242 

2,803,242 

578.41 8 

100.00% 

121.738 456,680 375.1961 1,015,116 86.107 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 
172,965 0.7% 
(756.044) -2.9% 

(756,044) -2.9% 

929.009 1078.9% 

MEMO: Unbilled Over-Recovery 1,848,723 
Over/(Undertremvery p r  General Ledger 4,160,031 

* JunsdiNOnalLo1s MuBplier 

0 0 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

k n t h  ofSEPTEMBER 2011 .Revised '10/2612011 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

I 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 4 of 4 

~ ~ ~ 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

E. interest Provision (Excluding GSLD) 
1. Beginning Trueup Amount (liner 0-9 + aa) 
2. Ending True-up Amount Before Interest 

3. Total of Beginning & Ending True-up Amount 
4. Average True-up Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - First Day Repolting Business Month 
6. Interest Rate - First Day Subrequent Businerr Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 + Line Ed) 
8. Average l n b W  Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. MonUlly Average Interest Rate (Line E-8 112) 
10. Interest Provision (Line E 4  x Line E-9) 

(line 0-7 + Lines C-9 + 9a + C-10) 

1,878,387 I 
2,311,212 

4.189.599 
2,094,600 $ 

0 0700% 
0 0400% 
0 1100% 
0 0550% 
0 0046% 

96 

(2  950 358) S 
12 974 213) 

4 828 745 
5 285 425 

(5.924.571) 10.1 14.170 
(2.962.286) $ 5,057,086 
NIA - 
NIA - 
NIA - 
NIA - 
NlA - 
NIA - 

-163 7% 
-177 7% 

-170 7% 
-170 7% 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Schedule A4 
ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 
Month of: SEPTEMBER 2011 -Revised 1012612011 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
4 
4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8a 
8b 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

0 0 0 0.00% 

33.625 37.750 (4,125) -10.93% 
989 719 270 37.55% 

34.614 38,469 (3.855) -10.02% 
36.103 36.901 (798) -2.16% 

48 42 6 14.29% 
2,077 2,308 (231) -10.01% 
(3,614) (782) (2,832) 362.15% 

0.14% 0.11% 0.03% 27.27% 
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

-10.44% -2.03% -8.41% 414.29% 

System Net Generation 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 
Energy Purchased For Qualifyng Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Enemv for Load 

0 0 0 0.00% 

304,894 313.286 (8.392) -2.68% 
5,608 6.471 (863) -13.34% 

310.502 319,757 (9,255) -2.89% 
297,906 306.722 (8,816) -2.87% 

335 344 (9) -2.62% 
18.630 19.185 (555) -2.89% 
(6.369) (6,494) 125 -1.92% 

0.11% 0.11% 0.00% 0.00% 
6.00X 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
-2.05% -2.03% 0.02% 0.99% 

Sales (Eikd) 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 

1,702,740 1,911,675 (208.935) -10.93% 
1.608.554 1,803,009 (194,455) -10.79% 

50.860 36,964 13,896 37.59% 

3,362,154 3,751,648 (389,494) -10.3856 

Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 
T8D Losses Estimated @ 0.Of 

15.358293 15,864.837 (506.544) -3.19% 
14,391,277 15,163,568 (772.291) -5.09% 

288.290 332.676 (44.386) -13.34% 

30,037,860 31,361.081 (1,323,221) 4.22% 

Unaccounted for Energy7estimated) 

% Company Use to NEL 
% TBD Losses to NEL 
% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 

21 Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
21a Fuel Related Transactions 
22 Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
23 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 5.064 5.064 0.000 0.00% 
23a Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 4.784 4.776 0.008 0.17% 

24 
23b Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 5.143 5.141 0.002 0.04% 

25 Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 9.713 9.752 (0.039) 4.40% 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 

18a 
18b 
19 
20 

5.037 5.064 (0.027) -0.53% 
4.720 4.840 (0.120) -2.48% 
5.141 5.141 0.000 0.00% 

9.674 9.808 (0.134) -1.37% 

(J) 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 



company: FLORIDA PUBLIC umims COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DNlSlON 

PURCHASED WWER 

(Exclurlue of Economy Enemy Purchases) 
Forthe PeriadlMOnth ol: SEPTEMBERZOI~ - R W I S ~  i o m i m i i  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

TOTAL KWH 
TYPE KWH FOR OTHER 

PURCHASED FROM 8 PURCHASED UTILITIES 
SCHEDULE (W) (KO) 

SCHEDULEA8 

CENTSlKWH TOTAL I FOR 
FUELADJ 

K W H  
FOR 

INTERRUP- 
TlBLE FIRM TOTAL (6)X(7)(a) 
(W) (KO) COST COST 

(7) 

JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITV MS 37,750 37.750 5064040 9840223 

TOTAL 37.750 0 0 37,750 5 W O  9840223 

1,911,675 

1.91 1,675 

33.625 

33,62! 5.063911 C 9.847711 1,702,740 0 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFERENCE (4.125) 0 0 (4125) OOW129 
DIFFERENCE (%) -10 9% 0 0% 0 0% -109% 0 Wh 

~ 

33.62f 

0007491 (208,935) 
0 1% -10 9% 

~ 

5.063911 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

~ 

9.847716 

MS 304,884 %,E94 5.037257 9.757348 15,358,293 
MS 313.286 313.286 5~OMOll 9.904179 15864.837 

-2.7% 0.0% 0.0% -2.7% 4 5% -1.5% -3.2% 
(506.W) 0 0 (8.392) (0026754) 0 146831 (8,392) 

1,702,740 
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comWny: FLORIDA PUBLIC u T l u n E s  COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DNlSlON 

TYPE 
a 

SCHEDULE 

SCHEDULE A9 

TOTAL 

KWH 4 TE;  PURCHASE 
(WO) CENTSKWH 

ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 

INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 
 orm me PeriodiMonm of: SEPTEMBER 2011. ~ e v ~ s e d  1012612011 

PURCHASED FROM r TOTAL $ FOR 
FUELADJ. SAVINGS 

COST IF GENERATED 

(3) x (4) TOTAL 
COST (6)(bk(5) 

CENTSlKWH 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACNAL: 

TOTAL 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND 8 ENERGY CHARGES TOTALING 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

1 PERIOD TO DATE: I I 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%I 

11,608,554 


